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Organization Contact phone email 
PACCO - Philippine American Chamber Jan Mason (503) 862-6853 wecare@pacco.org 
Oregon Native American Chamber  James Parker; 

Amber Faist 
(503) 894-4525 jparker@onacc.org; AFaist@onacc.org 

NAYA Oscar Arana (503) 288-8177 OscarA@nayapdx.org 
Black/American Chamber of Commerce Jesse Hyatt (503) 564-8933  
APACC Asian Pacific American Chamber of 
Commerce 

This org.  is being 
brought back to life 
in early 2022. We 
should definitely 
engage with the 
org. when they are 
up and running as 
they have a large 
and engaged 
membership. 

  

PCRI - Portland Community Reinvestment Inc Kymberly Horner (503) 288-2923   

Albina Vision Trust Winta Yohannes; 
Janet Bebb 

503-454-6375 winta@albinavision.org; janet@albinavision.org 

Unite Oregon Khahn Le; Nuhamin 
Eiden  

(503) 287-4117 nuhamin@uniteoregon.org; 
le.khanh@uniteoregon.org; 
callie@uniteoregon.org 

OPAL Huy Ong 503-774-4503 huy@opalpdx.org 
REACH Dan Valliere;  

Alma Flores 
503-231-0682  

VERDE Candace Avalos 
Vivian Satterfield 

(503) 290-8570 candaceavalos@verdenw.org 
viviansatterfield@verdenw.org 

Getting There Together Coalition   info@gettingtheretogether.org 
OAME Jorge Guerra (503) 249-7744 jorge@oame.org 
Soul District Fawn Aberson and 

John Washington 
(503) 841-5032 Info@NNEBAPortland.org; 

outreach@nnebaportland.org 
NAMC Oregon Andrew Colas (503) 292-4025 info@namc-oregon.org 
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MESO Stephanie 
Basalaya; Felicia 
Wells-Thomas 

(503) 841-3351 sbasalyga@mesopdx.org; fwells@mesopdx.org 

Friendly House Denise Lafond; Joy 
Pearson 

(503) 228-4391 dlafond@friendlyhouseinc.org; 
jpearson@friendlyhouseinc.org 

Hollywood Senior Center Amber Kern-
Johnson 

(503) 288-8303 amber.kern-johnson@hollywoodseniorcenter.org 

Urban League of Portland Arleta Christain;  (503) 280-2600 achristain@ulpdx.org; 
KKilsonAnderson@ulpdx.org 

Northwest Industrial Business Association Craig Hamilton 503-708-5926 craig.hamilton@zinkpower.com 
Working Waterfront Coalition Ellen Wax 503-220-2064 ellen.wax@workingwaterfrontportland.org 
Columbia Corridor Association Corky Collier (503) 287-8686 Corky@ColumbiaCorridor.org 
Venture Portland Joy Church (503) 477-9648 joy@ventureportland.org 
Community Alliance of Tenants Elisa Harrigan (503) 288-0130 elisa@oregoncat.org 
Portland Tenants United Margo Black (503) 836-7881  
Hispanic Chamber Carmen Castro (503) 222-0280 ccastro@hmccoregon.com 
Mercy Corps Lynn Renken (503) 896-5070 lrenken@mercycorps.org 
Portland Harbor Community Coalition Cassie Cohen 503-816-4342 cassie@phccoalition.org 
Seeding Justice (formerly MRG Foundation) Se-ah-dom Edmo (503) 289-1517 Seahdom@mrgf.org 
APANO (Asian Pacific American Network of 
Oregon) 

Duncan Hwang 
 

(971) 340-4861 duncan@apano.org 
 

Brown Hope Cameron Whitten  cameron@brownhope.org 
Villages NW Charlie Meyer 480-259-7361 cmeyer@villagesnw.org 
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